

14/10/2025
Ct. No. 7
D/L – 67
(Vacation Bench)
SM/SK

WPA 23689 of 2025

Koushik Pal
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Kundu
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee
Ms. Doyel Dey

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Choubey
Ms. Madhu Jana

...for the respondents.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, the matter be placed before the Regular Bench.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)