

23-06-2026
Item No.13
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

WPA No.23689 of 2025

Koushik Pal

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Kundu

Mr. Sudepto Kumar Basu ...for the petitioner

Ms. Runu Mukherjee

...for the respondents

1. It has been brought to the notice of the Court that appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents had been wrongly recorded in the order dated April 22, 2026.
2. Let the appearance of the respondents recorded in the order dated April 22, 2026 be deleted.
3. Relist on June 29, 2026, as prayed for by the learned counsels for both the parties.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
5. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

