

**04.08.
2026**

Ct. No. 18

Ab

WPA 23689 of 2025

Koushik Pal

Vs.

Union of India and others.

**Mr. Debasish Kundu,
Mr. Sudepto Kumar Basu,
Mr. Bidan Modak.**

... for the petitioner.

**Ms. Chandreyee Alam,
Ms. Runu Mukherjee.**

... for the UOI.

1. As prayed for by Mr. Kundu, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, leave is granted to file a supplementary affidavit.
2. On the prayer of Ms. Alam, learned Advocate appearing for the Union of India, time to file the report is extended.
3. Let the report be filed by August 18, 2026. The supplementary affidavit should also be filed by them.
4. List this matter on August 20, 2026 under the same heading.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

